immediately report the loss of, or damage to their personal property to the immediate supervisor, and follow the 
County's procedure for completing any necessary paperwork. 

Article 12 - NOMINAL FEE 

An active volunteer as defined in Section 21-21 (a) of the Montgomery County Code shall receive either: 

(1) six hundred {$600) dollars on July 1, 2023, six hundred twenty-five {$625) dollars on July 1, 2024 and six 
hundred fifty ($650) dollars on July 1, 2025. 

OR 

(2) one thousand two hundred ($1,200) dollars in July 1, 2023, one thousand three hundred ($1,300) 
dollars on July 1, 2024, one thousand four hundred ($1,400) dollars on July 1, 2025_;_if the active volunteer: 

(a) is on the Integrated Emergency Command Structure (IECS) certified list; and 

(b) received the maximum allowable Length of Service Awards Program (LOSAP) points for department 
or station responses as specified in Section 21-21(k)(6) of the Montgomery County Code in the